Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/10/2006	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AstenJohnson, Inc.	04/10/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AstenJohnson, Inc.
Street Address:	4399 Corporate Road
City:	Charleston
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	29405

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6014797

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)568-6499

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-568-6400

Email: rhuis@volpe-koenig.com

Correspondent Name: Randolph J. Huis
Address Line 1: 30 South 17th Street
Address Line 2: United Plaza, Suite 1600

Address Line 4: Philadelhphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: AJF-2.110.1US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Randolph J. Huis

Total Attachments: 2

source=SignedAssignment_Asten#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019550 FRAME: 0001

500313330

H 840.0

source=SignedAssignment_Asten#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 019550 FRAME: 0002

ASSIGNMENT

File No.: 1007G03

IN CONSIDERATION OF One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, AstenJohnson, Inc. hereinafter referred to as the Assignor, whose full post office address is 48 Richardson Side Road, Kanata, Ontario, Canada, K2K 1X2 did assign to AstenJohnson, Inc. hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, whose full post office address is 4399 Corporate Road, Charleston, South Carolina, 29405, U.S.A. all its right, title, and interest in Canada, Europe and the United States in and to the invention relating to

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR UNRAVELLING THREADS

as described in the following patents:

Canadian Patent No. 2,240,657
European Patent No. EP 0 886 003
United States Patent No. 6,014,797

The Assignor further hereby confirms that the said assignment has from at least **October 1**, **2005** been of full force and effect in relation to Canada, the United States and each state designated in the said European Patent, in respect of all rights in and to the said invention and the said patents.

THE UNDERSIGNED hereby authorizes the firm of SHAPIRO COHEN whose full post office address in Canada is 112 Kent Street, Suite 2001, P.O. Box 3440, Station "D", Ottawa, Ontario K1P 6P1, to correct errors in this Assignment, or to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make this Assignment suitable for recordal.

this 10th day of April , 2006.

1

AstenJohnson, Inc. 48 Richardson Side Road Kanata, Ontario, Canada, K2K 1X2

Per

Authorized Signing Officer

Name: David C. Meek

Title: Chief Firancial Officer and

Treasurer

PATENT REEL: 019550 FRAME: 0003

Signed at	Charleston.	South	Caroling	,	
this 10 th day of	April ,	2006.		,	
4399 Cor	nson, Inc. porate Road on, South Carolina	29405, U.	S.A.		
Per : withorize	ed Signing Officer	-	^		
Name: James.	M. Gibson	_	Lebour	a Byd	
Title: Secretary	+ beneral Counse	<u>-</u> l	W	ITNESS	
On the 10th day of April 2006 before me personally appeared David C. Meek, to me known to be the person described herein and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same willingly and for the purposes therein contained. I hereby certify that the said David C. Meek is and was on that date legally					
authorized to sign th AstenJohnson, Inc.	e foregoing instrumer	nt on beha	lf of the Assigno	or,	
Witness my hand and N	otarial seal the '/C	day	y of April	, 2006	
		Notar Sta	orac a. Byro of Public for trop Sauth Ca	the rolina is mayle, 200	